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You can make your opinion known to: 

 

Oxfordshire County Council 

Leader OCC, Councillor Liz Leffman: liz.leffman@oxfordshire.gov.uk 

Climate Change & Environment, Councillor Pete Sudbury:  pete.sudbury@oxfordshire.gov.uk  

Abingdon east Councillor Alison Rooke alison.rooke@oxfordshire.gov.uk     

Abingdon south Councillor Neil Fawcett neil.fawcett@oxfordshire.gov.uk    

Abingdon north Councillor Nathan Ley nathan.ley@oxfordshire.gov.uk     

Grove and Wantage Councillor Jane Hanna jane.hanna@oxfordshire.gov.uk   

Grove and Wantage Councillor Jenny Hannaby jenny.hannaby@oxfordshire.gov.uk   

Drayton & Marcham, Councillor Richard Webber: richard.webber@oxfordshre.gov.uk 

Steventon, Hendreds, Harwell, Coun. Sally Povolotsky: sally.povolotsky@oxfordshire.gov.uk 

Hanneys, Garford, Councillor Juliet Ash: juliette.ash@oxfordshire.gov.uk 

 

Vale of the White Horse District Council 

Leader, Councillor Bethia Thomas: bethia.thomas@whitehorsedc.gov.uk  

Steventon, Hanneys, Councillor Sally Povolotsky: sally.povolotsky@whitehorsedc.gov.uk  

  Climate Emergency, Environment & technical services, 

Abingdon Caldecott Councillor Samantha Bowring:  

Samantha.Bowring@whitehorsedc.gov.uk    

Abingdon Caldecott Councillor Neil Fawcett:  Neil.Fawcett@whitehorsedc.gov.uk  

Abingdon Dunmore, Councillor Margaret Crick: margaret.crick@whitehorsedc.gov.uk   

  Chair of the Council 

Abingdon Dunmore, Councillor Andy Foulsham: Andy.Foulsham@whitehorsedc.gov.uk 

Wantage and Grove Brook Councillor Amos Duveen: Amos.Duveen@whitehorsedc.gov.uk   

  Climate Emergency adv comm 

Wantage and Grove Brook Councillor Jenny Hannaby:  jenny.hannaby@whitehorsedc.gov.uk 

Grove North Councillor Ron Batstone: Ron.Batstone@whitehorsedc.gov.uk    

Grove North Councillor Ben Mabbett: ben.mabbett@whitehorsedc.gov.uk   

  Climate Emergency adv comm 

Drayton, Council Andy Cooke: Andy.Cooke@whitehorsedc.gov.uk 

Marcham, Councillor Catherine Webber: catherine.webber@whitehorsedc.gov.uk 

Hendreds, Councillor Janet Shelley: janet.shelley@whitehorsedc.gov.uk 

 

Members of Parliament 

David Johnston (Didcot and Wantage):  david.johnston.mp@parliament.uk    

Layla Moran (Oxford West and Abingdon): layla.moran.mp@parliament.uk  

Defra: water.resources@defra.gsi.gov.uk  OFWAT: wrmp@ofwat.gsi.gov.uk  

Environment Agency: Water‐Company‐Plan@environment‐agency.gov.uk 

 

To join GARD and help fight Thames Water’s plans, contact gard.secretary@gmail.com    


